Communications, Electrical, Electronic, Energy, Information, Postal,

Plumbing and Allied Services Union of Australia

Communications Division

DECLARATION OF RESULTS - E2018/281 - Stage 1

Contested Offices

Scheduled Election

The results of the election for the following offices conducted in accordance with the
provisions of the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009 and the rules of the

organisation are:

Communications Division

VOTING MATERIAL ISSUED

Total number of people on the roll of voters (a) 19,555
Number of voters issued with voting material 19,545*
Total number of voters issued with replacement voting material 153
Total number of voting material packs issued 19,698
VOTING MATERIAL RETURNED
Total number of envelopes returned for scrutiny by closing date of ballot (b) 7630
Number of declaration envelopes rejected at preliminary scrutiny 148
Number of ballot papers not returned and outside declaration envelopes 14
COUNT
Total ballot papers admitted to the count 7,468
LATE OR UNRETURNED VOTING MATERIAL
Voting material returned as unclaimed mail by closing date of ballot 239
Voting material packs not returned by voters by closing date of the ballot 11829
Percentage of voting material packs returned by voters to number of people on the roll 40 %
of voters (b/a)
* Not all voters addresses were provided
Note: Not all voters cast their votes in all ballots on the ballot paper.
Divisional President (honorary) (1)
Candidates Final Votes
MURPHY, Shane 4,129
DOYLE, Joan 3,294
Total ballot papers admitted for this office 7,468
Formal Ballot papers 7,423
Informal Ballot papers 45




| declare the following elected:
* MURPHY, Shane

Divisional Secretary (1)

Candidates
RAYNER, Greg
HARDISTY, Ken

Total ballot papers admitted for this office
Formal Ballot papers
Informal Ballot papers

| declare the following elected:
* RAYNER, Greg

Divisional Vice President (honorary) (1)

Candidates
ROYECA, Mario
CLARKE, Bernie

Total ballot papers admitted for this office
Formal Ballot papers
Informal Ballot papers

| declare the following elected:
* CLARKE, Bernie

Postal

Divisional Assistant Secretary (Postal) (1)

Candidates
O'NEA, Martin
ROBINSON, Nicole

Total ballot papers admitted for this office
Formal Ballot papers
Informal Ballot papers

| declare the following elected:
« ROBINSON, Nicole

Final Votes

4,170
3,190

7,468
7,360
108

Final Votes

3,328
4,023

7,468
7,351
117

Final Votes

3,104
4,225

7,468
7,329
139



Telecommunications

Divisional Assistant Secretary (Telecommunications) (1)

Candidates Final Votes
ELLERY, John 3,376
PERKINS, James 3,983
Total ballot papers admitted for this office 7,468
Formal Ballot papers 7,359
Informal Ballot papers 109
| declare the following elected:
* PERKINS, James
Women (Affirmative Action)
VOTING MATERIAL ISSUED
Total number of people on the roll of voters (a) 5,862
Number of voters issued with voting material 5,861
Total number of voters issued with replacement voting material 70
Total number of voting material packs issued 5,931
VOTING MATERIAL RETURNED
Total number of envelopes returned for scrutiny by closing date of ballot (b) 2364
Number of declaration envelopes rejected at preliminary scrutiny (minus) 38
Number of ballot papers not returned or outside declaration envelopes (minus) 97
COUNT
Total ballot papers admitted to the count 2229
LATE OR UNRETURNED VOTING MATERIAL
Voting material returned as unclaimed mail by closing date of ballot 53
Voting material packs not returned by voters by closing date of the ballot 3514
Percentage of voting material packs returned by voters to number of people on the roll of 47%
voters (b/a)
Divisional Vice President (honorary) (Affirmative Action) (1)
Candidates Final Votes
KINGSLAND, Jo-Anne 906
HUTTLY, Elly 1,312
Total ballot papers admitted for this office 2,229
Formal Ballot papers 2,218
Informal Ballot papers 11




| declare the following elected:
* HUTTLY, Elly

fihotar

Noopur Madan

Returning Officer

Telephone: 02 9375 6321

Email: nswelections@aec.gov.au
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